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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District
For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

33 BOWLERO 8003425263 EC 2/28/2019 $ 1,198.50 WYN9580049 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

4206 AMC COLUMBUS 15 2/28/2019 $ 71.84 BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
4INKJETS 2/28/2019 $ 215.86 SNP9600310 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Facilities and Operations

4MD MEDICAL.COM 2/28/2019 $ 181.43 SPD9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

A & J SCREEN PRINTERS INC 2/21/2019 $ 740.00 COH9705056 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AIR FLOW AWNING CO 2/28/2019 $ 80.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

A AIR FLOW AWNING CO 2/28/2019 $ 280.00 PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 168.00 FRT9705017 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 172.00 RTH9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 180.00 RCH9705046 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 158.00 ARN9705014 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 461.00 JOR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 156.00 ECM9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 317.00 COH9705023 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 140.00 WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 150.00 NCE9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 197.00 JOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 783.00 BDV9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 194.00 VET9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 288.00 KEN9705082 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 382.00 KEN9705082 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 466.00 NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 1,662.00 KEN9705059 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS | 2/28/2019 $ 615.50 ACM9705009 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A PART IV INC RESTAURANT 2/7/2019 $ 134.50 GUD9705016 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A-1 POSTAGE METERS & SHIPPING 2/14/2019 $ 402.95 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

A2 SCREEN PRINTING LLC 2/14/2019 $ 287.50 COH9705004 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 144.00 GEN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 195.00 HAN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 158.00 HAN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 162.00 CLB1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 314.00 HAN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 144.00 MAC9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 954.00 SHW9705027 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
AAA - AUTO CLUB GROUP TR 2/28/2019 $ 245.11 DUB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
AACTE 2/28/2019 $ 185.00 PRF1210220 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

AACTE 2/28/2019 $ 185.00 PRF1210220 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

AACTE 2/28/2019 $ 185.00 TLI1750300 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

AARANT, MEGAN B 2/14/2019 $ 31.32 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS LLC 2/21/2019 $ 13,723.85 CPL9599004 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS LLC 2/7/2019 $ 5,971.47 EXE9100260 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Executive - Admin

ABSOLUTE AUDIO SYSTEMS 2/7/2019 $ 1,950.00 BDV9705001 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ACADEMY SPORTS #307 2/28/2019 $ 29.94 SHW9705045 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ACADEMY SPORTS #307 2/28/2019 $ 159.96 SHW9705045 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ACADEMY SPORTS #307 2/28/2019 $ 168.84 HAR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

ACC DISTRIBUTORS 2/28/2019 $ 5,781.60 ARN9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations
ACCELERATE LEARNING 2/28/2019 $ 416.50 BLN9100240 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

ACL NJCL NATIONAL LATIN 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 COH9705056 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ACL NJCL NATIONAL LATIN 2/28/2019 $ 140.00 COH9705056 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ACP DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 7.95 ERA1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

ACP DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 29.50 ERA1310200 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

ADLEYN GEIGER SCOTT 2/21/2019 $ 800.00 HAR9705051 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 2/28/2019 $ 239.88 PGM9100250 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Facilities and Operations

ADOBE INC. 2/28/2019 $ 49.99 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ADVANCED PETROLEUM SERVICES 2/28/2019 $ 24.00 TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations
AFFORDCOM 2/21/2019 $ 8,401.14 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
AFFORDCOM 2/28/2019 $ 70.00 BRW9100260 55300 Communication Division of Facilities and Operations

AGENT FEE 8900743559434 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 TLI1750300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

AGENT FEE 8900743559440 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 TL21784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

AGENT FEE 8900743559441 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 TL41779130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

AGENT FEE 8900743559442 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 TL21784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

AGENT FEE 8900773266954 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 PRF1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

AIR PURIFIERS 1 OF 1 2/28/2019 $ 254.25 BLK9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

AIRGAS SOUTH 2/28/2019 $ 839.08 JOR3011100 56200 Energy Division of Teaching and Learning

ALBRIGHTS INC 2/28/2019 $ 50.00 EDY9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ALIGNMENT NASHVILLE INC 2/7/2019 $ 1,599.00 TL41779130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORPORATIO 2/21/2019 $ 2,861.88 JOR9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ALL IN LEARNING 2/21/2019 $ 3,850.00 BAK1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

ALL IN LEARNING 2/7/2019 $ 1,500.00 SHW1779130 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching and Learning

ALLEN, SONYA M 2/14/2019 $ 117.74 COH9100240 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
ALLPOWDERPA 2/28/2019 $ 6.99 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ALLPOWDERPA 2/28/2019 $ 97.14 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ALONSO TREVIZO 2/21/2019 $ 112.50 FRT9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ALONSO TREVIZO 2/7/2019 $ 90.00 COH9705015 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ALSIP HOTEL INVESTORS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 501.72 EDY1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

Amazon Prime 2/28/2019 $ 59.00 MLK9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
Amazon.com M21T36Y72 2/28/2019 $ 21.92 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com M274B6R72 2/28/2019 $ 43.04 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB2MI9ZK2 2/28/2019 $ 97.55 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
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Amazon.com MB35F8BS0 2/28/2019 $ 113.54 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB40F25V1 2/28/2019 $ 74.19 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB40P61F2 2/28/2019 $ 32.70 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB7QT9FQ2 2/28/2019 $ 98.29 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB7XTONO2 2/28/2019 $ 51.04 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB7YX50A2 2/28/2019 $ 9.16 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB7ZM1H11 2/28/2019 $ 8.48 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
Amazon.com MB89Y9T80 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY 2/21/2019 $ 2,500.00 BLK9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
AMERICAN CLASSICAL LEAGUE 2/28/2019 $ 267.00 COH9705056 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
AMERICAN LEGION EMBLEM 2/28/2019 $ 15.95 EXE9100260 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Executive - Admin

AMERICAN LEGION EMBLEM 2/28/2019 $ 143.75 EXE9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Admin

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSN 2/28/2019 $ 14.00 COH1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSN 2/28/2019 $ 117.90 COH1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 2/28/2019 $ 5,667.54 TL41779200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

AMIE DEAN 2/7/2019 $ 3,000.00 NCE1779130 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching and Learning

AMZN Mktp US MBOHR6NT2 2/28/2019 $ 3.98 CPL9599030 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MBOHR6NT2 2/28/2019 $ 5.11 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MB2JD54Z0 2/28/2019 $ 16.08 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MB2MOB8L31 2/28/2019 $ 37.86 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MB2MO8L31 2/28/2019 $ 61.08 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MB31A75F1 2/28/2019 $ 9.64 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MB51T9HQ1 2/28/2019 $ 12.43 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZN Mktp US MB6F23HJO0 2/28/2019 $ 37.45 CPL9599030 56420 Books and Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ANDREW T BEGGS 2/7/2019 $ 1,000.00 ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

ANDY MARK INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.73 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANDY MARK INC 2/28/2019 $ 18.75 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANDY MARK INC 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANGEL SECURITY CO INC 2/14/2019 $ 4,462.00 CPL9599002 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ANGEL SECURITY CO INC 2/7/2019 $ 6,336.50 CPL9599002 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ANGELA DENISE ASKEW 2/14/2019 $ 390.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANGELA DENISE ASKEW 2/21/2019 $ 105.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANGELA DENISE ASKEW 2/28/2019 $ 120.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANGELA DENISE ASKEW 2/7/2019 $ 105.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANTONIO BURGESS 2/14/2019 $ 225.00 SPC9705011 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ANTONIO BURGESS 2/28/2019 $ 75.00 SPC9705011 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
API| 2/28/2019 $ 362.95 CVH3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

APL ITUNES.COM/BILL 2/28/2019 $ 154.69 SPD9100210 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Student Services

APL ITUNES.COM/BILL 2/28/2019 $ 749.97 SPD9100210 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Student Services

APL ITUNES.COM/BILL 2/28/2019 $ 4.99 SPD9100210 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Student Services

APL ITUNES.COM/BILL 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 SPD9100210 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Student Services

APL ITUNES.COM/BILL 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 SPD9100210 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Student Services

APL APPLE ONLINE STORE 2/28/2019 $ 81.00 GEN1051100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

APPLE INC. 2/7/2019 $ 14,960.45 RTH3511100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

A-PSYCHED PUBLICATION SERVICES 2/7/2019 $ 3,750.00 DOD1863213 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

ARAMARK COLUMBUS STATE UN 2/28/2019 $ (10.37) PRF9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ARAMARK COUGARS CAFE 2/28/2019 $ 84.00 ARN9705019 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ARCHIE'S SERVICE COMPANY INC 2/21/2019 $ 4,858.05 SNP9600310 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

ARCHIE'S SERVICE COMPANY INC 2/28/2019 $ 7,264.47 SNP9600310 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

ARGOS USA LLC 2/28/2019 $ 527.50 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 2/28/2019 $ 279.99 ART1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 2/28/2019 $ 304.00 ART1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 2/28/2019 $ 1,020.12 SHW9705010 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ARTS MUSIC SHOP 2/28/2019 $ 640.00 YPN9580245 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

ARTS MUSIC SHOP INC 2/28/2019 $ 959.99 ART1081100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

ASHLEY HAWKINS 2/21/2019 $ 400.00 ART1021100 53100 Contracted Service - Admin Division of Teaching and Learning

ASSOC SUPERV AND CURR 2/28/2019 $ 52.79 JOR1750130 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

ASSOC SUPERV AND CURR 2/28/2019 $ 879.80 JOR1750130 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

ASSOC SUPERV AND CURR 2/28/2019 $ 6.50 ACM1784220 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

ASSOC SUPERV AND CURR 2/28/2019 $ 24.76 TLI1750300 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

ASSOCIATION OF CHRISTIAN SCHOO 2/7/2019 $ 420.75 TSA1750130 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

AT&T CORP 2/14/2019 $ 2,331.84 CPL9599004 55300 Communication Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AT&T CORP 2/21/2019 $ 1,142.03 INF9100282 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

AT&T CORP 2/7/2019 $ 87.54 INF9100282 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

AT&T CORP 2/7/2019 $ 1,434.02 INF9100282 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

ATC ASSOCIATES INC 2/14/2019 $ 2,815.00 AJOR354300 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

ATHENS PAPER ATLANTA 2/28/2019 $ 1,325.81 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

ATHENS PAPER COMPANY, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 3,995.00 PGM9100250 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

ATLANTA BINDING & GRAPHIC 2/28/2019 $ 18.96 PGM9100250 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

ATLANTA BINDING & GRAPHIC 2/28/2019 $ 199.50 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

ATLANTA HAWKS 2/28/2019 $ 252.00 CVH9705091 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
AUTO MASTERS REPAIR LLC 2/28/2019 $ 417.95 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

AUTO MASTERS REPAIR LLC 2/28/2019 $ 474.35 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 2/28/2019 $ 300.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 2/28/2019 $ 287.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 2/28/2019 $ 480.00 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

AWL PEARSON EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 44,16 CAR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

AWL PEARSON EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 2,208.00 CAR3011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

B MERRELL INC CREATIVE CA 2/28/2019 $ 212.75 ATH9705010 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 2/28/2019 $ 860.35 KEN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 2/28/2019 $ 499.00 VET1081100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 2/28/2019 $ 139.00 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 2/28/2019 $ (19.00) SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 2/28/2019 $ 19.00 SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

B&H PHOTO MOTO 2/28/2019 $ 213.39 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

B&H PHOTO MOTO 2/28/2019 $ 799.00 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

B&H PHOTO MOTO 2/28/2019 $ 65.56 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

B&H PHOTO MOTO 2/28/2019 $ 1,554.42 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

BACKSTAGE LIBRARY WORKS 2/21/2019 $ 1,254.03 CPL9599002 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BAKER MUSIC SHOP 2/28/2019 $ 50.00 RCH9705007 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BAKER MUSIC SHOP 2/28/2019 $ 40.00 SPC9705008 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BAKER,THEADORA P 2/14/2019 $ 56.84 REC9100250 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

BALL, KENDALL N 2/14/2019 $ 12.18 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BALL, KENDALL N 2/28/2019 $ 12.76 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BANANA ROBOTICS 2/28/2019 $ 245.67 FRT1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BANNISTER DESIGNS 2/28/2019 $ 19.25 CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BARBER,ROBIN B 2/7/2019 $ 177.48 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BARBIZON CHARLOTTE INC 2/28/2019 $ 260.87 RMA9100100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

BARFIELD, DAVID M 2/14/2019 $ 85.84 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BARGE DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. 2/28/2019 $ 5,098.20 AEDY354900 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 394.10 SHW1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 447.90 NOR3011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 100.57 RES9705001 56420 Books and Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 926.40 TL21784130 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 8.99 HAR1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 13.59 RCH1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 58.95 MAC1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 95.00 ARN1081100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 107.97 SPC3011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 122.31 DWS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 79.92 RES1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 122.16 NCE1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 31.38 SPC1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 311.71 SPC1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 13.59 ELM9100220 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 40.79 ECM1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 65.90 GRG1011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 115.71 ECM1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 137.41 CVH1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 351.20 TL21784130 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 487.56 TL21784130 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 570.00 KEY1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 1,852.80 TL21784130 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 45.96 BRW1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 120.76 ELM9100220 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 151.06 DCM1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 196.35 BLK9705021 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 322.64 RCH1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 419.86 ARN1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 489.60 NOR1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 113.11 CLB1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 2/28/2019 $ 121.14 CLB1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE INC 2/14/2019 $ 2,483.07 NOR1041100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES & NOBLE INC 2/7/2019 $ 1,978.50 TLI1750210 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BARNES GIBSON PATEL ARCHITECTS 2/28/2019 $ 1,079.87 ANPRO005100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction
BARROS,ROGER J 2/28/2019 $ 52.78 JTC1041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
BARROS,ROGER J 2/7/2019 $ 52.78 JTC1041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BATTERY SOURCE #17 2/28/2019 $ 29.99 NOR1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

BATTERY SOURCE #17 2/28/2019 $ 8.99 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

BATTLES, JEFFREY W 2/14/2019 $ 196.62 ATH9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BATTLES, JEFFREY W 2/21/2019 $ 137.96 ATH9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BATTLES, JEFFREY W 2/28/2019 $ 131.08 ATH9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BAUDVILLE INC. 2/28/2019 $ 9.50 CPL9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BAUDVILLE INC. 2/28/2019 $ 59.95 CPL9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BEACH,VALERIE PAIGE 2/7/2019 $ 34.10 BLK9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

BEAUTY QUEEN 2/28/2019 $ 73.84 DVS9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BEDFORD, SHAMAR L 2/14/2019 $ 35.52 EDY1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BEN MAIN EXCHANGE 2/28/2019 $ 42.75 KEN9705009 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BEN MAIN EXCHANGE 2/28/2019 $ 107.91 KEN9705009 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BENNING AWARDS 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 DHE9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BERNEY OFFICE SOLUTIONS 2/14/2019 $ 159.45 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BEST BUY 00008433 2/28/2019 $ 289.98 CPL9599002 56150 Expendable Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BEST BUY 00008433 2/28/2019 $ 499.99 CPL9599002 56150 Expendable Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BESTBUYCOMB805604646833 2/28/2019 $ 99.99 CPL9599002 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BESTBUYCOMB805604646833 2/28/2019 $ 189.99 CPL9599002 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BESTBUYCOMB805604646833 2/28/2019 $ 1,319.96 CPL9599002 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BHS FOODSERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC 2/14/2019 $ 2,012.90 MLK9600310 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

BI-CITY PRODUCE CO 2/14/2019 $ 2,784.00 WAD1861300 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations
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BI-CITY PRODUCE CO 2/7/2019 $ 11,627.80 DMN9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

BIG LOTS STORES - #1461 2/28/2019 $ 89.11 RIG9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

BIO CORPORATION 2/28/2019 $ 72.44 HAR1041100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

BIO CORPORATION 2/28/2019 $ 385.30 HAR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
BLACKSTOCK,ANGELA R. 2/14/2019 $ 56.97 PRF9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
BLACKSTONELIBRARY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 39.99 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BLACKSTONELIBRARY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 39.99 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BLACKSTONELIBRARY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 47.99 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BLACKSTONELIBRARY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 80.00 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System
BLACKWELL, KARLA F 2/28/2019 $ 32.28 STE1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BLUEGUN STORE 2/28/2019 $ 383.92 HAR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

BOLIN, HEATHER F 2/21/2019 $ 103.18 RES1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 2/28/2019 $ 440.48 GRG9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 2/28/2019 $ 7.75 LJA1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 2/28/2019 $ 264.29 LJA1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning
BRANNON,NANCY S 2/14/2019 $ 41.76 BDV9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

BRIAN DUDLEY 2/21/2019 $ 90.00 RTH9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BRIDGES,NAN FARMER 2/14/2019 $ 122.38 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BRODART CO. 2/14/2019 $ 3,038.15 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BRODART CO. 2/21/2019 $ 8,485.72 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BRODART CO. 2/28/2019 $ 8,608.13 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BRODART CO. 2/7/2019 $ 9,218.92 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BROOKS, ANGELA M 2/14/2019 $ 46.25 ESL1816130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BROWDER, GRETA J 2/21/2019 $ 74.82 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BROWN, JAMES TIRIN 2/7/2019 $ 212.86 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

BROWN, KACEY J 2/14/2019 $ 30.74 MID1081100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
BROWN,DORIS E 2/28/2019 $ 46.98 ESL1816210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
BROWN,DORIS E 2/7/2019 $ 264.00 ESL1816130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 10.19 ACM9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 207.96 ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 254.98 JNS1779100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 482.30 SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 1,898.19 SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 76.31 CVH9705060 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 9.56 SPC9705011 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 19.11 SPC9705011 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 195.00 SPC9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 407.94 SPC9705011 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 5.10 WYN9580049 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

BSN SPORTS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 29.99 WYN9580049 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

BULB AND BATTERY INC 2/14/2019 $ 4,602.00 TLS9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

BULB AND BATTERY INC 2/28/2019 $ 8,814.00 TLS9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

BULK SUPPLEMENTS 2/28/2019 $ (10.96) SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

BULKOFFICESUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 7.99 HAN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
BULKOFFICESUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 35.50 HAN9100100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

BULLS EYE BRANDS INC 2/14/2019 $ 6,217.82 JOR9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

BULLS EYE BRANDS INC 2/21/2019 $ 7,095.33 NOR9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

BULLS EYE BRANDS INC 2/7/2019 $ 5,911.96 COH9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

BUREAU OF EDUCATION AND R 2/28/2019 $ 269.00 BDV9580047 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

BURGER KING #23238 2/28/2019 $ 32.70 ALN9580042 56300 Purchased Food Division of Teaching and Learning

BURGER KING #362 2/28/2019 $ 130.51 ALN9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
BURKE, LADONNA M 2/28/2019 $ 203.35 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BURNETT, MEGHANN R 2/28/2019 $ 123.64 MID1081100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

BY INVITATION 2/28/2019 $ 33.71 ERA9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
C & M SPORTING GOODS INC 2/14/2019 $ 3,459.20 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
C C DICKSON CO 2/28/2019 $ 2,513.58 PLS9100264 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations
CALDWELL,TAMMY R. 2/7/2019 $ 8.70 TLI1750210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CAMPUS HOTEL LLC 2/7/2019 $ 288.00 STE1779130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CAPITAL TRAILWAYS 2/28/2019 $ (1,065.21) ECM9705001 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CAPITAL TRAILWAYS 2/28/2019 $ 4,475.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CAPITAL TRAILWAYS 2/7/2019 $ 4,866.00 COH9705035 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CAPSTONE 2/28/2019 $ 994.94 SOC1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

CAPSTONE 2/28/2019 $ 659.60 DTN1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

CARMACK, JONATHAN L 2/21/2019 $ 555.24 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CARNELL SALES 2/28/2019 $ 34.93 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CARNELL SALES 2/28/2019 $ 119.00 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 60.33 VET1081100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 542.97 VET1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY COM 2/7/2019 $ 1,821.38 BAK1750100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

CARSON HAND 2/21/2019 $ 625.00 COH9705082 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CARSON HAND 2/28/2019 $ 350.00 BLK9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 22.00 EDY9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 214.65 EDY9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 240.40 VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 491.50 SPC9705041 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 608.95 KEN9705048 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 109.09 RIG9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 156.70 FOR9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 5.80 COH9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 34.03 ALN9580042 56300 Purchased Food Division of Teaching and Learning

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 37.25 COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 72.36 COH9705077 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 90.05 VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 122.40 FRT9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 56.50 RCH9705048 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 64.45 MLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 100.63 RTH9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 388.90 RCH9705048 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 54.13 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 105.90 YPN9580245 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 108.52 FRT9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 138.15 ARN9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 195.40 EDY9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 1,057.98 YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 267.08 ECM9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 45.00 SPC9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 77.25 CVH9705091 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 108.71 COH9705077 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 236.07 DCM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 243.30 VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 416.05 CVH9705088 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 648.35 SPC9705041 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 881.56 SPC9705011 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 176.58 COH9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 842.65 KEN9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 597.61 SPC9705025 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CATER, MICHAEL A 2/21/2019 $ 200.27 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CATER, MICHAEL A 2/7/2019 $ 232.66 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CBI COREL 2/28/2019 $ 113.99 PGM9100250 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Facilities and Operations

CBM SOLUTIONS INC 2/28/2019 $ 3,600.00 PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 2/14/2019 $ 58.44 TLS9100280 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Information Services

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 2/7/2019 $ 97.40 BLN1779100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

CDW GOVT #QNR5068 2/28/2019 $ 9.78 TLS9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

CDW GOVT #QNS4378 2/28/2019 $ 12.51 TLS9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

CDW GOVT #QRC5539 2/28/2019 $ 939.40 TLS9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

CF RESA 2/28/2019 $ 50.00 HAN9100100 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

CF RESA 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 HAR1041100 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

CF RESA 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 MDL1081100 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

CF RESA 2/28/2019 $ 250.00 MDL9705001 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CF RESA 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 STM9705001 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHALKTALKPR 2/28/2019 $ 89.90 KEN9705009 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHAMPION SIGN SUPPLY COLU 2/28/2019 $ 31.00 EDY9705017 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHAMPION SIGN SUPPLY COLU 2/28/2019 $ 63.99 BRW1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

CHAMPION SIGN SUPPLY COLU 2/28/2019 $ 49.75 DOD1863233 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

CHAMPION SIGN SUPPLY COLU 2/28/2019 $ 6.50 CVH9705091 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHANDLER, TYQUEZ J 2/7/2019 $ 184.44 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

CHARLES ALLEN HICKMAN 2/21/2019 $ 90.00 RTH9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHARLES J. FROMKIN 2/14/2019 $ 105.00 BLK9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHARLES J. FROMKIN 2/28/2019 $ 75.00 BLK9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 2/21/2019 $ 72.38 JTC1041100 55300 Communication Division of Teaching and Learning

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 2/28/2019 $ 110.91 EXE9100260 55300 Communication Division of Executive - Admin

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 2/7/2019 $ 71.32 JTC1041100 55300 Communication Division of Teaching and Learning

CHATON DAVIS 2/28/2019 $ 2,000.00 DVS1750130 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching and Learning

CHATON DAVIS 2/7/2019 $ 1,800.00 DVS1750130 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching and Learning
CHATTAHOOCHEE BASKETBALL OFFIC 2/21/2019 $ 3,827.00 NOR9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHEM AQUA INC 2/28/2019 $ 500.00 NCL9599002 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

CHICKEN DINNER NEWS INC 2/28/2019 $ 300.00 CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System
CHICK-FIL-A #00245 2/28/2019 $ 83.50 CAR9705002 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #00245 2/28/2019 $ 557.25 CAR9705002 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #00718 2/28/2019 $ 249.00 ATH9705011 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #03796 2/28/2019 $ (67.23) JOR9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #03796 2/28/2019 $ 93.45 SPC9705038 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #03796 2/28/2019 $ 448.15 JOR9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #04133 2/28/2019 $ 152.80 BLK9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHICK-FIL-A #04133 2/28/2019 $ 253.44 SHW9705022 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHIKONDI EDGAR SAIWA 2/14/2019 $ 4,320.00 WDL2061100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

CHOICE PRODUCTS USA LLC 2/21/2019 $ 4,073.60 WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CHRISTOPHER WHITEHEAD 2/28/2019 $ 75.00 FRT9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 42.93 VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 41.93 VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 29.95 DCM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 59.90 DCM9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 35.94 DCM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 53.91 DCM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CICIS PIZZA 424 2/28/2019 $ 56.92 VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 2/14/2019 $ 903.30 WHS9100250 54440 Other Rentals Division of Financial Services

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 2/21/2019 $ 1,442.30 PLS9100260 54440 Other Rentals Division of Facilities and Operations

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 2/28/2019 $ 995.34 PLS9100260 54440 Other Rentals Division of Facilities and Operations
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CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 2/7/2019 $ 239.54 WHS9100250 54440 Other Rentals Division of Financial Services

CIT GROUP INC 2/14/2019 $ 354.88 CPL9599002 54430 Rental Of Computer Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System

CK FIRST ENTERPRISES INC 2/7/2019 $ 4,204.98 GEN1750100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

CKO www.istockphoto.com 2/28/2019 $ 21.75 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

CLAIM ADJ/B&H PHOTO 800-6 2/28/2019 $ (19.00) SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/B&H PHOTO 800-6 2/28/2019 $ 19.00 SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/PAYPAL TRISTAT 2/28/2019 $ (333.95) SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

CLARKE, DONNA'Y 2/21/2019 $ 17.40 NOR9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

CLARKE, DONNA'Y 2/7/2019 $ 20.88 NOR9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

CLASSIC CITY HOTELS 2/28/2019 $ 411.00 RTH9705028 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CLAYTON A BARTLETT 2/7/2019 $ 120.00 HAR9705008 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CLEMMONS, DIANA L 2/14/2019 $ 63.80 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 2/14/2019 $ 2,495.25 MDL9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 2/21/2019 $ 313.10 ATH9705010 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 2/21/2019 $ 7,932.00 BLK9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 2/7/2019 $ 3,650.50 DCM9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

CODY ROAD TROPHIES 2/28/2019 $ 95.00 AIM5071100 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

COLAIANNI MUSIC COMPANY INC 2/7/2019 $ 909.97 JNS1779100 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

COLLIER, PIERRE Q 2/28/2019 $ 228.92 TRN1320270 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations
COLLIER,KATRINA L 2/21/2019 $ 142.32 RES1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

COLS FIRE AND SAFETY 2/28/2019 $ 95.00 SHW9705065 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS FIRE AND SAFETY 2/28/2019 $ 250.00 MAC9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

COLS FIRE AND SAFETY 2/28/2019 $ 300.00 HAR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 381.00 ELM9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 DCM9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 116.25 DCM9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 310.00 HAR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 350.00 DCM9705031 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 78.00 DCM9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 82.00 DCM9705018 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 305.50 ARN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 431.00 DCM9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 1,013.00 ATH9705017 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 1,200.00 NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 12.00 DMN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 MAC9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 84.00 NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 123.00 CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 425.00 CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 1,200.00 ATH9705017 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 2/28/2019 $ 555.00 CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS AUTOMATIC 2/28/2019 $ 229.21 PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS BARRICADE AND SA 2/28/2019 $ 139.80 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME 2/14/2019 $ 609.28 PLS9100264 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME 2/21/2019 $ 13,350.00 ATH9100210 54410 Rental Of Land Or Buildings Division of Student Services

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME 2/28/2019 $ 6,929.60 COH9705060 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME 2/28/2019 $ 605.00 TRN1320270 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME 2/7/2019 $ 242.00 COH9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CORNER BAKERY 2/28/2019 $ 79.60 ACM9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CREATIVE 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 DHE9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CREATIVE 2/28/2019 $ 115.00 SPC9705025 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CREATIVE 2/28/2019 $ 193.50 SPC9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CREATIVE 2/28/2019 $ 255.00 SPC9705025 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS CREATIVE 2/28/2019 $ 287.00 EDY9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS FIRE & SAFETY INC 2/14/2019 $ 8,5662.00 AATH304712 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

COLUMBUS FIRE & SAFETY INC 2/21/2019 $ 395.00 PLS9100263 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS FIRE & SAFETY INC 2/28/2019 $ 2,346.00 ARN9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING 2/7/2019 $ 450.00 JOR9705008 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS LEDGER ENQUIRER 2/7/2019 $ 8,399.00 CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System
COLUMBUS PRESORT 2/7/2019 $ 123.24 PGM9100250 55300 Communication Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS SECURITY 2/28/2019 $ 12.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS SECURITY 2/28/2019 $ 3.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY 2/14/2019 $ 981.00 ECA9580220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY 2/21/2019 $ 25.00 CVH9705048 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COLUMBUS TOWING & RECOVERY 2/14/2019 $ 215.00 TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS TOWING & RECOVERY 2/21/2019 $ 250.00 TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS TOWING & RECOVERY 2/28/2019 $ 125.00 TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS WATER WORKS 2/14/2019 $ 581.89 MTL9599002 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Chattahoochee Valley Library System
COLUMBUS WATER WORKS 2/28/2019 $ 32.55 REC9100260 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Facilities and Operations

COLUMBUS WRESTLING OFFICIALS A 2/28/2019 $ 2,664.50 SHW9705008 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COMFORT SYSTEMS USA SOUTHEAST 2/21/2019 $ 13,919.27 CPL9599004 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

COMFORT SYSTEMS USA SOUTHEAST 2/28/2019 $ 1,065.75 PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations
COMMERCIAL APPLIANCE PARTS & S 2/28/2019 $ 405.00 FRT9600310 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations
COMPSOURCE INC 2/14/2019 $ 4,598.85 GEN1750100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
CONSOLIDATED ADMIN SERVICES LL 2/7/2019 $ 3,195.50 SYS9100290 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 1,625.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 750.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 1,210.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 120.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 135.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 375.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 440.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPECI 2/28/2019 $ 440.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

CONWAY, MAUREEN E 2/21/2019 $ 240.58 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

COOL CAR AUTO AIR 2/28/2019 $ 529.81 TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COOL CAR AUTO AIR 2/28/2019 $ 555.10 TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

COOL GLOW 2/28/2019 $ 119.75 NCE9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 26.45 MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 16.55 WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 57.24 AIM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 561.40 AIM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ (7.96) WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 41.29 NOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 168.00 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 224.00 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 167.00 HAN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 730.07 DTN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 75.86 HAN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 453.94 MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 7.96 WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 299.76 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 161.46 MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ (18.76) WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COPACO INC 2/28/2019 $ 20.42 WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
COPACO/COLUMBUS 2/14/2019 $ 715.75 WES9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
COPACO/COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 5,153.67 RMA9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
COPACO/COLUMBUS 2/7/2019 $ 1,749.30 RMA9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
COPACO/COLUMBUS 2/7/2019 $ 571.15 LJA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

COSBY, BARRY L 2/28/2019 $ 177.52 STE1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

COUNTRYS BARBECUE 2/28/2019 $ 1,717.50 PRM9705004 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT 2/28/2019 $ 190.00 TL21784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT 2/28/2019 $ 360.00 TLI1750300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CPAK 2/7/2019 $ 4,900.00 INF9100282 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Information Services

CRANE BOOK FAIRS 2/28/2019 $ 3,390.47 RES9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CRANE BOOK FAIRS 2/28/2019 $ 819.00 ARN9705014 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE IN 2/21/2019 $ 5,039.10 SPD2031100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

CROOKS, MICHELLE 2/14/2019 $ 165.13 EDY1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
CROSS,MONICA 2/14/2019 $ 81.20 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services
CROWELL,WYNDELL 2/14/2019 $ 53.36 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CROWN AWARDS INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.54 SOC9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 96.80 JTC9705054 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 7.58 STM9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 16.10 HAN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 33.50 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 50.80 COH9705064 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 457.00 SEC9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 16.75 ERA9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CROWN TROPHY 2/28/2019 $ 120.75 CVH9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
CRUMBS,MARVIN J 2/21/2019 $ 7.54 COH9100100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
CRUMBS,MARVIN J 2/28/2019 $ 406.24 COH9100100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CSU TESTING CENTER 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 ECA9580220 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

CULPEPPER, MARK W 2/14/2019 $ 460.15 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

CXTEC 2/7/2019 $ 8,046.88 ENT9100280 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Information Services

DAMASCUS WAY 2/7/2019 $ 1,335.00 HAR9705009 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DANIELLE DANFORTH 2/21/2019 $ 217.50 FRT9705001 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DANIELLE DANFORTH 2/7/2019 $ 240.00 ECM9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DATA MANAGEMENT INC. 2/28/2019 $ 27.00 VET9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DATA MANAGEMENT INC. 2/28/2019 $ 85.00 VET9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATION 2/7/2019 $ 200.00 CVH9705012 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DATA SUPPLIES INC 2/15/2019 $ 2,516.60 EXE9705075 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DAVENPORT, AMANDA G 2/21/2019 $ 67.28 ATT9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

DAVID E EBRON LCSW 2/14/2019 $ 5,350.00 WDL2061100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

DAVIS CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 2/28/2019 $ 545.00 SNP9600310 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

DAVIS CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 2/7/2019 $ 817.50 SNP9600310 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

DAVIS, RENAY E 2/7/2019 $ 41.18 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

DAVIS,ANGELIA D 2/14/2019 $ 310.66 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 2/28/2019 $ 126.09 COH1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 2/28/2019 $ 79.90 RTH1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 2/28/2019 $ 176.39 NCE9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 2/28/2019 $ 60.88 COH9705041 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 2/28/2019 $ 6.56 RCH9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 2/28/2019 $ 47.53 KEN1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DE ROJAS,ANA M 2/14/2019 $ 62.06 ESL1816210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DEANDRA CHARLES 2/7/2019 $ 180.00 JTC9705054 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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DEARREADER.COM 2/14/2019 $ 4,875.00 CPL9599002 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DECKER EQUIPMENT 2/28/2019 $ 54.82 PLS9100264 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

DECKER EQUIPMENT 2/28/2019 $ 213.05 PLS9100264 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

DECKER EQUIPMENT 2/28/2019 $ 581.10 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DECKER EQUIPMENT 2/28/2019 $ 786.16 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DECKER EQUIPMENT 2/21/2019 $ 4,177.22 CVH1041100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

DECONNA ICE CREAM COMPANY INC 2/14/2019 $ 2,762.55 STM9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

DECONNA ICE CREAM COMPANY INC 2/21/2019 $ 3,812.20 WYN9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

DECONNA ICE CREAM COMPANY INC 2/7/2019 $ 2,299.03 BLK9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

DELTA AIR 0067296248893 2/28/2019 $ 359.60 TLI1750300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DELTA AIR 0067296248961 2/28/2019 $ 646.10 TL21784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DELTA AIR 0067296248962 2/28/2019 $ 646.10 TL21784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DELTA AIR 0067296248963 2/28/2019 $ 646.10 TL41779130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DELTA AIR 0067296742492 2/28/2019 $ 230.60 PRF1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMARIUS MCKELVEY 2/21/2019 $ 90.00 RTH9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 18.96 VET1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 341.48 JOR1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 492.11 VET1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 1,659.56 JOR1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 100.25 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 505.42 ACM1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 109.94 BLK1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DEMCO INC 2/28/2019 $ 131.16 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
DEMETRIUS BATTLE 2/28/2019 $ 180.00 ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

DENISE TAYLOR 2/7/2019 $ 180.00 JTC9705054 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CEN 2/28/2019 $ 82.00 DUB1011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CEN 2/28/2019 $ 82.00 DUB1051100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CEN 2/28/2019 $ 1,025.00 DUB1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CEN 2/28/2019 $ 1,025.00 DUB1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DICK'S SPORTING #325 2/28/2019 $ 329.94 BDV9580047 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

DICK'S SPORTING #325 2/28/2019 $ 29.99 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DICK'S SPORTING #325 2/28/2019 $ (464.83) YPN9580245 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

DICK'S SPORTING #325 2/28/2019 $ 430.39 YPN9580245 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

DIGBY, JENNIFER E 2/7/2019 $ 60.90 HTH9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

DIRECT SCHOOL SUPPLY INC 2/28/2019 $ 209.70 WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DISCOUNT OFFICE ITEMS INC 2/21/2019 $ 108.40 RES1750100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DISCOUNTPARTYSUPPLIES.COM 2/28/2019 $ 62.93 BDV1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

DISNEY RESORTS-RESE 2/28/2019 $ 175.50 COH9100100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DISPLAYS2GO 2/28/2019 $ 32.05 RES9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

DISPLAYS2GO 2/28/2019 $ 33.03 CVH3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

DISPLAYS2GO 2/28/2019 $ 106.97 RES9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DISPLAYS2GO 2/28/2019 $ 396.45 CVH3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

DISPLAYS2GO 2/28/2019 $ 556.84 NOR1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

DNH GODADDY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 19.17 CPL9599002 56120 Computer software Chattahoochee Valley Library System
DOBBSCORP, L.L.C. 2/14/2019 $ 1,400.00 CAR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

DOBBSCORP, L.L.C. 2/14/2019 $ 2,200.00 YPN9580245 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Student Services

DOBBSCORP, L.L.C. 2/21/2019 $ 2,300.00 NOR9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR GENERAL #14824 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 WAD1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DOLLAR GENERAL #14824 2/28/2019 $ 25.60 WAD1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 11.00 RES9705001 56420 Books and Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 26.00 CVH9705090 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 3.00 LJA9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 49.00 LJA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 19.01 BDV9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 17.00 BRW9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 24.00 COH9705013 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 48.00 LJA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 78.00 BRW9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 29.00 MTH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 RIG9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 44.00 LJA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 JNS1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 123.00 HAN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 2.00 COH9705013 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 40.00 COH9705013 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DOLLAR TREE 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 MTH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
Dollar Tree, Inc. 2/28/2019 $ 36.00 HML1800300 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

DOLLARTREE 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 EDY9705031 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DONALD BUSH 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

DONALDSON, DOMINIQUE G 2/21/2019 $ 218.66 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

DOOLEY, DONNA B 2/14/2019 $ 252.26 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

DOOR SPECIALTIES INC 2/21/2019 $ 4,587.75 CPL9599004 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DOOR SPECIALTIES INC 2/28/2019 $ 135.00 CPL9599004 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System
DOUBLETREE HOTELS 2/28/2019 $ 75.00 JTC9705054 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DRAMATISTS PLAY SERV 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 COH9705041 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 223.88 NCE1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 272.60 NCE1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 331.06 NCE1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 374.14 NCE1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
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DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 447.28 NCE1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 539.40 NCE1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
DRAPHIX/TEACHER DIRECT 2/28/2019 $ 174.26 BDV9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DRI Corel Corp. 2/28/2019 $ (506.52) PGM9100250 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Facilities and Operations

DRI Corel Corp. 2/28/2019 $ 516.24 PGM9100250 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Facilities and Operations

DS GRAPHICS 2/28/2019 $ 157.94 RIV9705001 56420 Books and Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 15.42 RIV1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 200.35 SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 251.90 FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 15.27 FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 319.97 SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 84.03 SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 445.64 FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 147.57 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 347.57 DHE1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 24.68 RIV1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 56.43 SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 97.06 DHE1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 151.85 SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 29.89 DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 142.41 FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 37.37 FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 106.80 DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 430.56 GEN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

DSS ACHIEVMNTPRODUCTS 2/28/2019 $ 41.20 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DUNKIN #350708 Q35 2/28/2019 $ 25.62 COH9705013 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DUNKIN #350708 Q35 2/28/2019 $ 69.00 BLN9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DURHAMS PHARMACY 2/28/2019 $ 43.42 MLK9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
DYES DUST CONTROL LLC 2/14/2019 $ 3,337.25 RIV9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DYES DUST CONTROL LLC 2/21/2019 $ 7,063.60 RIV9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DYES DUST CONTROL LLC 2/7/2019 $ 3,518.85 RIV9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DYKES & SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 180.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DYKES & SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 1,135.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

DYKES & SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 560.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

E & S MENS CLOTHING 2/28/2019 $ 600.00 COH9705030 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
E L FRENCH & ASSOCIATES 2/21/2019 $ 3,240.27 AATH354340 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

E L FRENCH & ASSOCIATES 2/21/2019 $ 2,900.31 AKEN354340 57200 Building Acq, Const, And Impro Division of Executive - Construction

E L FRENCH & ASSOCIATES 2/28/2019 $ 8,240.27 AKEN354340 57200 Building Acq, Const, And Impro Division of Executive - Construction

E&E WHOLESALE 2/28/2019 $ 44.37 MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

E3 DIAGNOSTICS, INC 2/28/2019 $ 198.00 SPD9100210 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Student Services

EAI EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 24.95 WAD1011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

EAI EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 74.85 WAD1011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

EALY, VEVERLYN G 2/7/2019 $ 23.98 TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
EARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES | 2/14/2019 $ 4,711.45 RMA9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations
EARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES | 2/21/2019 $ 11,126.84 DTN9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations
EARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES | 2/7/2019 $ 6,668.58 DTN9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facilities and Operations

EASTBAY INC 2/28/2019 $ 174.00 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EB RESTORATIVE PRACTI 2/28/2019 $ 270.00 EDY1750130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

ECOLAB INC MF 2/28/2019 $ 173.23 JOR9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

EDGAR CHAMPAGNE 2/7/2019 $ 1,000.00 JTC9705054 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS 994 2/28/2019 $ 59.98 BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EDMENTUM INC 2/14/2019 $ 4,714.35 STM1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

EDMENTUM INC 2/21/2019 $ 1,904.00 GRG1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

EDWARDS, TONI O 2/14/2019 $ 89.90 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

ELVES OF COLUMBUS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 85.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

EMRT LLC 2/7/2019 $ 3,637.00 SAP1779100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

ENJOY THE CITY NORTH INC 2/28/2019 $ 8,605.00 STE9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ENVATOMARKET45331125 2/28/2019 $ 2.00 COH9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
ENVATOMARKET45331125 2/28/2019 $ 12.00 COH9100240 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning
ENVATOMARKET45331125 2/28/2019 $ 17.63 COH9100240 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching and Learning
ENVATOMARKET45331125 2/28/2019 $ 29.37 COH9100240 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 19.87 RCH9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 687.87 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 10.96 RCH9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 11.26 RCH9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 175.78 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 199.95 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 31.79 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 8.47 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 12.60 RCH9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 207.74 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 8.65 SPC9705040 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 14.80 RCH9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 225.70 SPC9705040 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 270.11 RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPIC SPORTS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 168.45 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EPPS, CEDRIC C 2/14/2019 $ 232.41 JOR1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

ESGI 2/28/2019 $ 1,104.00 LJA1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

ESGI 2/28/2019 $ 216.00 GRG1021100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning
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ESGI 2/28/2019 $ 500.00 GRG1011100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

ESS 2/28/2019 $ 100.92 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

ESS 2/28/2019 $ 105.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

ESTRADA, RACHEL M 2/14/2019 $ 67.24 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

ETS GACE PROGRAM 2/28/2019 $ 193.00 PRF9705003 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
Etsy.com - LoNineDesigns 2/28/2019 $ 65.00 NOR1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

Etsy.com - LoNineDesigns 2/28/2019 $ 195.00 NOR1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

EVERYTHING MUSICAL 2/28/2019 $ 149.95 SOC9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EVERYTHING MUSICAL 2/28/2019 $ 1,504.95 SOC9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
EXPLORELEARNING,LLC 2/28/2019 $ 873.33 JOR1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

FACEBK 929CXJADK?2 2/28/2019 $ 64.55 CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 41.85 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 30.63 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 21.76 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 40.98 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 5.30 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 14.84 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 54.14 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 8.82 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 111.93 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 1,336.74 PLS9100264 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 18.19 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 6.54 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FASTENAL COMPANYO01 2/28/2019 $ 174.58 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FATBRAIN TOYS 2/28/2019 $ 403.79 RES1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

FATBRAIN TOYS 2/28/2019 $ 64.75 DVS1779100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
FAVORS,STEPHANIE 2/14/2019 $ 45.24 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

FBLAPBL 2/28/2019 $ 44.00 SHW9705022 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FBLAPBL 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 SHW9705022 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FCC FRANKLINCVYSEMINAR 2/28/2019 $ 329.00 RES1750130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

FCCLA 2/28/2019 $ 84.00 NOR9705014 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FEDEX 2/28/2019 $ 118.96 CPL9599002 55300 Communication Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FELLERS INC 2/28/2019 $ 12.00 PGM9100250 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

FELLERS INC 2/28/2019 $ 45.78 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FELLERS INC 2/28/2019 $ 277.98 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 2/21/2019 $ 208.84 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 2/7/2019 $ 90.83 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FIREFLY COMPUTERS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 14,101.50 CPL9599002 54320 Repair Services - Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FIRST ADVANTAGE BACKGROUND SER 2/14/2019 $ 147.60 CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FLAGS IMPORTER CORP 2/28/2019 $ 19.00 COH9705041 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FLAGS IMPORTER CORP 2/28/2019 $ 74.10 COH9705041 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FLAGSTORE OF CT 2/28/2019 $ 104.45 SOC9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FLAKES, JACQUELINE D 2/7/2019 $ 75.00 KEY1750130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

FLORENE C DAWKINS 2/28/2019 $ 2,291.00 CIS1832330 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Deputy Supt

FLORENE C DAWKINS 2/7/2019 $ 2,291.00 CIS1832330 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Deputy Supt

FLOWERS PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 24.99 ERA9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 1,088.45 ECM1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 48.12 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 48.65 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 84.21 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 1,520.29 RIV1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 107.66 CVH1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 HAR1310200 56421 Audio Visual Materials Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 23.56 PRF1210220 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 90.00 PRF1210220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 122.67 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 129.00 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 408.24 HAR1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 462.86 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 125.81 SHW1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 2,257.58 WYN1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 121.42 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 184.07 SOC1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 256.29 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 1,650.46 BLN1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 4.95 COH1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 203.79 COH1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 404.43 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 11.42 GEN1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 1,868.29 GEN1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 992.09 NCE1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 1,919.16 ERA1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

FOOD LOCKER 2/28/2019 $ 85.97 FRT9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FOOD LOCKER 2/28/2019 $ 75.41 KEN9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FOUST, BENJAMIN D 2/28/2019 $ 34.54 STE1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

FRANCISCO J VALLE 2/21/2019 $ 180.00 ACM9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FRANCISCO J VALLE 2/28/2019 $ 180.00 MDL9705006 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
FRANCO, JOHN 2/14/2019 $ 100.34 COH9100240 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

FREEDOM FUNDRAISING 2/28/2019 $ 42.00 ECM9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

FREIBERG,LAUREN A 2/7/2019 $ 45.00 CAR9100220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

FT BENNING COMMISSARY 2/28/2019 $ 35.97 YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

FULFORD, TINAR 2/28/2019 $ 8.12 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

G &HART 2/28/2019 $ 20.14 COH9705013 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GA SCHOOL BOARDS ASN INC 2/28/2019 $ 440.00 PRF1210220 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GA TECH ONLINE ORDER 2/28/2019 $ 200.00 CAR3011100 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GA TECH ONLINE ORDER 2/28/2019 $ 900.00 CAR3011100 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GALE 2/14/2019 $ 134.99 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GALE 2/28/2019 $ 108.72 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GALE 2/7/2019 $ 920.71 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GALLS 2/28/2019 $ 3.39 HAR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GALLS 2/28/2019 $ 67.90 HAR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GALLS 2/28/2019 $ 45.65 HAR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GALLS 2/28/2019 $ 912.88 HAR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GClI WOODWIND 2/28/2019 $ 349.99 ART1081100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GCI WOODWIND 2/28/2019 $ 52.99 DCM9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GCl MSCN-FRND-WB 2/28/2019 $ 15.41 DCM9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GCl MSCN-FRND-WB 2/28/2019 $ 51.94 DCM9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GCI MSCN-FRND-WB 2/28/2019 $ 66.26 NOR9705028 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GCl MSCN-FRND-WB 2/28/2019 $ 383.73 NOR1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GCl MSCN-FRND-WB 2/28/2019 $ 433.50 BAK1750100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GEE JR, JUDSON A 2/14/2019 $ 73.66 JTC1041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEESLIN, LISAH 2/28/2019 $ 76.20 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION FOR GIFTED 2/14/2019 $ 1,400.00 STE1779130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 2/28/2019 $ 50.00 SPD9100210 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Student Services

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 2/28/2019 $ 125.00 FRT1784130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 2/28/2019 $ 175.00 TL21784130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO 2/28/2019 $ 8,360.00 HRS9100280 53320 Drug & Alcohol Testing, Finger Division of Human Resources

GEORGIA DECA 2/7/2019 $ 493.00 CAR3315100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA DECA 2/7/2019 $ 5,284.00 NOR9705010 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA DECA 2/7/2019 $ 493.00 CAR3315100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIO 2/14/2019 $ 75.00 JOR9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIO 2/21/2019 $ 175.00 KEN9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIO 2/28/2019 $ 750.00 SPD9100210 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Student Services

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 2/21/2019 $ 9,046.00 UNM9690250 52500 Unemployment Compensation Division of Human Resources

GEORGIA FBLA 2/14/2019 $ 480.00 ECA9705007 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA FBLA 2/21/2019 $ 695.52 NOR9705013 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA FBLA 2/28/2019 $ 347.76 CAR3315100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA FBLA 2/28/2019 $ 450.00 NOR9705013 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA FBLA 2/7/2019 $ 880.00 VET9705024 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA FENCE WHOLESALE 2/28/2019 $ 825.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

GEORGIA FENCE WHOLESALE 2/28/2019 $ 533.93 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

GEORGIA HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATIO 2/7/2019 $ 63.00 COH9705015 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA INTERPRETING SERVICES 2/14/2019 $ 513.59 HRS9100280 53100 Contracted Service - Admin Division of Human Resources

GEORGIA JUNIOR CLASSICAL LEAGU 2/7/2019 $ 28.00 COH9705056 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA MUSIC EDUCATORS 2/28/2019 $ 135.00 COH9705016 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 2/28/2019 $ 2,676.89 SPC9100260 56200 Energy Division of Facilities and Operations

GEORGIA SCHOOL NUTRITION 2/28/2019 $ 80.00 SNP9600310 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Facilities and Operations

GEORGIA SCHOOL NUTRITION 2/28/2019 $ 240.00 SNP9600310 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Facilities and Operations

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 2/14/2019 $ 860.00 DCM1750130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 2/21/2019 $ 1,290.00 HAN1750130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 2/28/2019 $ 1,730.00 ECM1784130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN STATE UNI 2/7/2019 $ 100.00 COH9705064 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEORGIA TSA 2/21/2019 $ 765.00 NOR9705008 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL 2/28/2019 $ 3,689.25 ACOH354340 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

GIA PUBLICATIONS 2/28/2019 $ 40.28 NOR1041100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GIA PUBLICATIONS 2/28/2019 $ 595.00 NOR1041100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

GIGIS CUPCAKES - COLUMBUS 2/28/2019 $ 18.75 RES9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GILLESPIE,KRISTIE S 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 CAR3315100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GILMORE, KENYA 2/21/2019 $ 102.66 PBS1805230 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

GLAZIER DIGITAL VAULT 2/28/2019 $ 499.00 SHW9705008 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 36.00 WAD1750210 56300 Purchased Food Division of Teaching and Learning

GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 JOR9705031 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 COH9705082 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 51.00 BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 CAR9705002 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOLDEN DONUT 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 DVS9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOPHER SPORT 2/28/2019 $ 8.00 ACM1081100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GOPHER SPORT 2/28/2019 $ 99.95 ACM1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

GOPHER SPORT 2/28/2019 $ 2,260.09 SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOPHER SPORT 2/28/2019 $ 80.90 JNS1779100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

GOPHER SPORT 2/28/2019 $ 545.56 NOR1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GORDON JOHNSON 2/7/2019 $ 219.00 COH9100100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 32.39 STM1051100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 2.85 WYN9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 3.76 NOR1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 27.50 WYN9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 53.00 NOR1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
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Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 14.34 MLK9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 2.85 ERA9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

GOTOTAGS STORE 2/28/2019 $ 27.50 ERA9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

GOVCNCTN 2/28/2019 $ 85.20 CLB9705001 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GRAHAM,CLAYTON A 2/14/2019 $ 15.00 CAR3315100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

GRAINGER 2/28/2019 $ 33.70 TLS9100100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

GRAINGER 2/28/2019 $ 55.84 TLS9100100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

GRAINGER 2/28/2019 $ 228.36 MTH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

GRAINGER 2/28/2019 $ 66.22 MTH1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

GRAINGER, JGAYA Q 2/14/2019 $ 33.06 CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GRAINGER, JGAYA Q 2/7/2019 $ 62.41 CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GRAPHICOM 2/28/2019 $ 366.90 KEN3011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

GRAVEIR HODGE 2/28/2019 $ 1,315.00 HAR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GRAY, DONTRONISE S 2/7/2019 $ 296.96 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES | 2/14/2019 $ 1,883.30 KEY9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GREATER GEORGIA BASKETBALL OFF 2/21/2019 $ 450.00 SPC9705011 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GREEN TECH IMAGING INC 2/28/2019 $ 976.69 BLK1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

GREEN, SHERYL K 2/28/2019 $ 159.00 PRF1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GREEN, SHERYL K 2/7/2019 $ 36.54 PRF9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
GREEN,PATRICIA ANN H 2/14/2019 $ 184.20 EXE1210220 55850 Travel - School Board Members Division of Teaching and Learning

GRIER, MICHELE A 2/14/2019 $ 102.66 COH9100240 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

GRIFFIN RESA 2/28/2019 $ 315.00 COH9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GRIMES JR, RICHARD E 2/7/2019 $ 194.30 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL PHONE 2/28/2019 $ (46.87) COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL PHONE 2/28/2019 $ 25.91 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL PHONE 2/28/2019 $ 606.75 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GSU ONLINE PURCHASE 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 RTH9705001 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GSW STUDENT ACCTS 2/28/2019 $ 186.00 RIG9705001 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
GUITAR CENTER INC 2/14/2019 $ 4,082.00 AART301820 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GUITAR CENTER INC 2/21/2019 $ 1,425.00 AART301820 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

GWINNETT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2/7/2019 $ 65.00 BLK9705005 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
H AND H SIGN SUPPL 2/28/2019 $ 131.05 KEN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

H E HODGE CO 2/21/2019 $ 14,956.00 AATH304712 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

HAMBY BROOKS MCKENZIE INC 2/21/2019 $ 1,700.00 YPN9580245 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

HAMILTON,WILLIAM A 2/7/2019 $ 80.79 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HAMPTON INN 2/14/2019 $ 555.00 HAN1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HAMPTON INN 2/21/2019 $ 1,245.15 HAN1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HAMPTON INN 2/21/2019 $ 936.00 HAR9705015 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HAMPTON INN & SUITES 2/14/2019 $ 495.00 DCM1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HAPPY CHEF UNIFORMS 2/28/2019 $ 67.87 SPC9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

Happy Crafters LLC 2/28/2019 $ 93.32 KEN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 633 2/28/2019 $ 61.32 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 633 2/28/2019 $ 197.38 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 633 2/28/2019 $ 219.99 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HARKNESS, ROBERT A 2/7/2019 $ 316.18 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

HART, SABRINA A 2/14/2019 $ 24.36 MID1081100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HART, SABRINA A 2/7/2019 $ 51.10 ESL1816130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HASLER FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC 2/14/2019 $ 433.00 PGM9100250 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Division of Facilities and Operations

HASLER FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC 2/28/2019 $ 2,268.00 PGM9100250 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Division of Facilities and Operations
HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL SER 2/28/2019 $ 140.00 GRG1011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

HAYNEEDLE 2/28/2019 $ 159.93 VET1081100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

HAYNEEDLE 2/28/2019 $ 227.96 VET1081100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

HD SUPPLY WHITE CAP #200 2/28/2019 $ 153.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HDE 2/28/2019 $ 114,95 SOC1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS STUDENTS OF 2/28/2019 $ 935.00 NOR9705019 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HECHT BURDESHAW ARCHITECTS INC 2/14/2019 $ 11,564.60 ASPC354100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

HENDERSON CHEMICAL COMPANY, IN 2/14/2019 $ 2,951.40 WES9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HENDERSON CHEMICAL COMPANY, IN 2/21/2019 $ 6,038.76 WES9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HENDERSON CHEMICAL COMPANY, IN 2/7/2019 $ 3,520.35 LJA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
HERCULES,MARY 2/14/2019 $ 93.38 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 2/28/2019 $ 362.95 KEN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

Hertzberg New Method In 2/28/2019 $ 373.35 DUB1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

Hertzberg New Method In 2/28/2019 $ 294.76 DUB1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

HILTON HOTELS 2/28/2019 $ 232.33 TLI1750300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HISTORIC COLUMBUS FOUNDAT 2/28/2019 $ 200.00 MAC9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HISTORIC COLUMBUS FOUNDATION 2/28/2019 $ 60.00 WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 2/28/2019 $ 2,234.00 CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 17.96 SHW9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 33.70 TRN1320270 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 95.56 SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 32.39 BDV9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 160.98 BLK9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 7.18 RES9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 139.79 BLK9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 19.48 SHW9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 5.02 RES9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 39.10 TRN1320270 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 46.72 HAR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 15.11 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
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HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 15.98 RIG1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 82.10 NCE9705010 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOBBY-LOBBY #260 2/28/2019 $ 20.11 FOX9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOLLIS-PURTER, LINDA 2/21/2019 $ 199.07 CAR3315130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HOME ACE HARDWARE 2/28/2019 $ 111.80 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 2/28/2019 $ 78.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 2/28/2019 $ 499.90 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 2/28/2019 $ 14.94 RCH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

HOME ACE HARDWARE NORTH 2/28/2019 $ 41.94 BLK9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOME ACE HARDWARE NORTH 2/28/2019 $ 6.00 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE NORTH 2/28/2019 $ 14.98 BLK9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOMEDEPOT.COM 2/28/2019 $ 4.79 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services
HOMEDEPOT.COM 2/28/2019 $ 59.88 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services
HOMEDEPOT.COM 2/28/2019 $ 6.47 ECA9580100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
HOMEDEPOT.COM 2/28/2019 $ 55.00 CVH3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
HOMEDEPOT.COM 2/28/2019 $ 729.00 CVH3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
HOMEDEPOT.COM 2/28/2019 $ 208.00 CVH3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

HOMER IRA LOCKHART 2/14/2019 $ 637.50 PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

HOMER IRA LOCKHART 2/28/2019 $ 255.00 PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

HOMER IRA LOCKHART 2/7/2019 $ 170.00 PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY 2/21/2019 $ 1,209.00 PRM9100260 55200 Insurance (Other Than Emp Bene Division of Facilities and Operations

HOOD, JODIE B 2/14/2019 $ 85.43 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HOOD, JODIE B 2/21/2019 $ 77.14 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HORACE A RIVERS 2/21/2019 $ 105.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HORACE A RIVERS 2/28/2019 $ 120.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HORACE A RIVERS 2/7/2019 $ 135.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HORNE, KATINA J 2/7/2019 $ 31.32 ENT9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

HOTEL INDIGO ATHENS 2/7/2019 $ 720.00 STE1779130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
HOTELS.COM154772663749 2/28/2019 $ (383.01) HAR9705083 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOTELS.COM154772663749 2/28/2019 $ (383.01) HAR9705083 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOTELS.COM154772663749 2/28/2019 $ (383.01) HAR9705083 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOTELS.COM154772663749 2/28/2019 $ 1,149.03 HAR9705083 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 2/14/2019 $ 8,550.00 KEN1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 2/21/2019 $ 2,650.00 SAP1750130 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching and Learning

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 2/7/2019 $ 238.70 SEC1041100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching and Learning

HUCKABY BROTHERS FLOOR COVERIN 2/21/2019 $ 9,576.00 PLS9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

HUCKABY BROTHERS FLOOR COVERIN 2/7/2019 $ 900.00 PLS9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

HUDMON, PIPER L 2/21/2019 $ 52.77 ELM9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
HUDNALL,SUSAN E 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 CAR3315100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

HUFFS FRESH SEAFOOD 2/28/2019 $ 77.98 FRT9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
HULL, CHRISTINE W 2/28/2019 $ 541.46 STE1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

HUMANWARE USA INC 2/21/2019 $ 1,218.00 SPD9100210 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Student Services

IA LODGING SAVANNAH BARNARD TR 2/21/2019 $ 879.12 GRG1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 461.82 NOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 153.88 KEY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 744.20 KEY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 381.80 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 1,169.58 ALN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 78.71 WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 477.00 DUB9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 706.93 MLK9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBI - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 848.48 DUB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 171.91 STE9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 1,400.18 ERA9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 27.58 COH9100260 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 1,239.84 NOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 492.34 NCE9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 938.49 COH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBI - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 225.60 NOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 383.77 DTN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 712.42 RIV9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 26.13 SHW9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IBl - SUPPLYWORKS #2251 2/28/2019 $ 27.65 SHW9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

IC NEW ORLEANS LLC 2/14/2019 $ 2,229.12 HAR9705083 55800 Travel - Employees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ID SERVICES, INC 2/28/2019 $ 1,278.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

ID WHOLESALER 2/28/2019 $ 124.20 SOC1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 2/14/2019 $ 6,437.28 PGM9100250 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Division of Facilities and Operations

IN 2L INC. 2/28/2019 $ 54.60 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IN ADDA 2/28/2019 $ 285.00 JOR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

IN C & M SPORTING GOODS 2/28/2019 $ 292.00 KEN1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

IN CLAIRMONT PRESS INC 2/28/2019 $ 135.00 RCH1750100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

IN CLAIRMONT PRESS INC 2/28/2019 $ 1,350.00 RCH1750100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

IN MUSCOGEE MOMS LLC 2/28/2019 $ 655.00 CPL9599002 58100 Dues and Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

IN R.E. HATLEY & ASSOCIA 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 PGM9100250 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

IN R.E. HATLEY & ASSOCIA 2/28/2019 $ 995.00 PGM9100250 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

IN RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 DUB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IN SKILLSUSA INC GEORGIA 2/28/2019 $ 55.00 CVH9705045 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IN SKILLSUSA INC GEORGIA 2/28/2019 $ 85.00 SPC9705015 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IN SKILLSUSA INC GEORGIA 2/28/2019 $ 220.00 SHW9705057 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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IN SKILLSUSA INC GEORGIA 2/28/2019 $ 280.00 JOR9705031 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IN SOUNDAROUND AUDIO VID 2/28/2019 $ 6.00 RCH9705042 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
IN SOUNDAROUND AUDIO VID 2/28/2019 $ 40.00 RCH9705042 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
INCOM LLC 2/14/2019 $ 12,993.75 TLS9100100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Information Services
INGRAM INDUSTRIES INC. 2/14/2019 $ 1,062.45 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
INGRAM INDUSTRIES INC. 2/21/2019 $ 638.44 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
INGRAM INDUSTRIES INC. 2/28/2019 $ 1,800.84 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
INGRAM INDUSTRIES INC. 2/7/2019 $ 659.24 CPL9599030 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
INK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2/28/2019 $ 270.90 TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INKJETSUPERSTORE.COM 2/28/2019 $ 50.97 COH9705085 56110 Supplies-Technology Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES INC 2/28/2019 $ 1,250.00 CPL9599002 55320 Communication Web based Subscr ~ Chattahoochee Valley Library System
INSITE SOLUTIONS, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 9.74 WYN9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
INSITE SOLUTIONS, LLC 2/28/2019 $ 114.61 WYN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
INTANDEM PROMOTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 46.82 PRF9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
INTANDEM PROMOTIONS 2/28/2019 $ 679.07 PRF9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE 2/28/2019 $ 150.00 HAR9100100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning
INTERSTATE BATTERY WEST G 2/28/2019 $ 1,079.60 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 8.93 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 34.30 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 60.78 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 214.90 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 303.46 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 95.36 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 102.29 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 120.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 136.07 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 162.80 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 1,443.15 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 14.86 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 941.20 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 25.57 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 44.36 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 60.78 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 68.22 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 106.67 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 148.24 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 31.33 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 80.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 12.34 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 28.27 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 60.78 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 139.99 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 160.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 180.21 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 277.36 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 18.84 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 62.51 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 74.04 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 84.14 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 101.25 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 75.36 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 323.91 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 24.14 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 51.39 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 256.77 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 107.56 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 98.56 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 169.52 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
INTERSTATE ELEC SUPPLY CO 2/28/2019 $ 12.63 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
IXL 2/28/2019 $ 1,200.00 DVS1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning
IXL LEARNING INC 2/21/2019 $ 2,400.00 ALN9580042 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning
IXL LEARNING INC 2/7/2019 $ 3,500.00 JNS1750100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER & SON INC 2/21/2019 $ 874.95 SAP1779100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 8.99 COH9705069 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 RMA9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 30.80 COH9705069 56420 Books and Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 159.50 RMA9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 131.99 DCM9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 10.99 RMA9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.75 RMA9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 37.00 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 3.99 ART1081100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 ART1081100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 22.00 ART1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 34.96 ARN9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 357.00 ART1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 5.99 ERA9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 11.25 ERA9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 ART1021100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
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J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 26.98 ERA9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 58.99 ARN9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 268.25 ART1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 300.89 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 412.08 SHW9705014 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 197.84 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 VET9705015 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 290.90 VET9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 1.00 RCH9705042 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 RCH9705042 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.00 VET9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 60.90 RCH9705042 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 63.96 NOR9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 249.99 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 16.80 CVH9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 10.99 RMA9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 RMA9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 53.35 RMA9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 140.00 RMA9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 323.24 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 VET9705015 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 322.75 VET9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 22,50 HAR9705016 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.00 COH9705069 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 COH9705069 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 VET9705015 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 118.00 COH9705069 56420 Books and Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 150.10 VET9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 CVH9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 376.65 CVH9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 65.00 RMA9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 2/28/2019 $ 76.00 ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

JACKSON, SANQUINN J 2/28/2019 $ 18.56 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System
JACQUELINE HODGE 2/7/2019 $ 180.00 JTC9705054 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JAKOVCIC, ANTON G 2/7/2019 $ 306.03 RMA1779130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

JASON MARSHALL JR 2/14/2019 $ 112.50 BLK9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JASON MARSHALL JR 2/21/2019 $ 120.00 MDL9705006 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JASON MARSHALL JR 2/28/2019 $ 75.00 BLK9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JASON'S DELI GAC # 2/28/2019 $ 110.00 YPN9580245 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Student Services

JASON'S DELI GAC # 2/28/2019 $ 1,644.15 YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

JDS INDUSTRIES 2/28/2019 $ 17.40 PGM9100250 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

JDS INDUSTRIES 2/28/2019 $ 32.91 PGM9100250 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

JDS INDUSTRIES 2/28/2019 $ 136.85 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JDS INDUSTRIES 2/28/2019 $ 154.66 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JDS INDUSTRIES 2/28/2019 $ 787.00 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JEANA BONAPARTE 2/14/2019 $ 135.00 RTH9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JEFFREY ADAMS 2/28/2019 $ 90.00 ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JERRY CLARK YARBROUGH III 2/14/2019 $ 210.00 DCM9705007 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JERRY CLARK YARBROUGH III 2/21/2019 $ 225.00 ECM9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JERRY CLARK YARBROUGH III 2/28/2019 $ 225.00 DCM9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JERRY CLARK YARBROUGH III 2/7/2019 $ 135.00 ECM9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JIFFYSHIRTS.COM 2/28/2019 $ 234.75 CVH3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

JMC FUNDRAISING LLC 2/14/2019 $ 899.25 HAR9705067 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JMC FUNDRAISING LLC 2/7/2019 $ 998.25 NOR9705027 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOANN STORES #1583 2/28/2019 $ 4.49 BLK9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOANN STORES #1583 2/28/2019 $ 4.49 CVH9705091 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOANN STORES #1583 2/28/2019 $ 127.97 KEN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

JOHN A MCCARLEY 2/21/2019 $ 120.00 NOR9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOHNSON, DOROTHY L 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 CAR3315100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 102.60 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 40.48 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 102.60 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 125,55 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 404.55 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 117.44 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 232.29 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 337.54 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 13.05 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 184.05 PLS9100261 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 193.16 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 265.50 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 65.25 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 591.62 COH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 13.50 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 89.10 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 13.73 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 21.03 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 35.55 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 38.81 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
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JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 54.32 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 111.60 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 355.68 MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 712.76 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 1,951.26 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 51.44 LJA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 290.28 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 762.89 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 115.62 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 199.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

Jones School Supply Co., 2/28/2019 $ 47.25 RES9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
Jones School Supply Co., 2/28/2019 $ 47.25 RES9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
Jones School Supply Co., 2/28/2019 $ 64.95 SHW9705039 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY COMPANY 2/14/2019 $ 5,732.29 BAK1750100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

JORDAN, KELLY R 2/28/2019 $ 187.40 STE1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
JORDAN,JENNIFER M 2/7/2019 $ 77.23 STE2111100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

JOSEPH ANTHONY MIGNONE 2/21/2019 $ 105.00 ARN9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOSEPH ANTHONY MIGNONE 2/7/2019 $ 420.00 JTC9705054 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOSEPH YAWN 2/21/2019 $ 105.00 BLK9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOSEPH YAWN 2/7/2019 $ 97.50 BLK9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOSTENS 2/14/2019 $ 13,559.00 NOR9705004 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOSTENS 2/21/2019 $ 74.19 REC9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

JOSTENS 2/28/2019 $ 2,715.92 ARN9705004 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JOSTENS 2/7/2019 $ 1,987.94 VET9705004 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
JSI OF COLUMBUS INC 2/14/2019 $ 1,362.50 HAR9705001 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
KEITH DWAYNE NESBITT 2/7/2019 $ 240.00 CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
KELLY TOURS INC 2/21/2019 $ 355.00 HAR9705075 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
KELLY, NATASHA L 2/21/2019 $ 71.92 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

KENDRICK,BILLIE JEAN 2/28/2019 $ 36.00 STE1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

KENNETH WASHINGTON 2/21/2019 $ 7,657.20 APLS061840 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

KENNETH WASHINGTON 2/28/2019 $ 10,764.49 APLS061840 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

KENNETH WASHINGTON 2/7/2019 $ 7,291.08 APLS061840 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

KIMBROUGH, LANI J 2/7/2019 $ 31.90 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

KING STREET STATION HOTEL ASSO 2/7/2019 $ 188.78 PRF1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

KING, LASHUN 2/7/2019 $ 22.04 DWS9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations
KING,KIMBERLY D REESE 2/14/2019 $ 36.54 TLS9100100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

KNOLOGY INC 2/7/2019 $ 1,237.53 INF9100282 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

KNOX PEST CONTROL 2/7/2019 $ 6,241.00 PLS9100261 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Facilities and Operations

KRISPY KREME #1156 2/28/2019 $ 16.00 NOR9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
KSU MALL KENNESAW ST 2/28/2019 $ 250.00 HRS1784280 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

KUNJBIHARI INC 2/7/2019 $ 366.50 JOR9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LABORCHEX 2/14/2019 $ 42.90 TRN1320270 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Facilities and Operations

LABORCHEX 2/21/2019 $ 386.10 TRN1320270 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Facilities and Operations

LABORCHEX 2/28/2019 $ 64.35 PGM9100250 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Facilities and Operations

LADDER LEARNING SERVICES LLC 2/14/2019 $ 2,587.50 SPD2041100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

LAINE CHAMBLISS PRESLEY 2/7/2019 $ 1,059.00 CPL9599002 58900 Other Expenditures Chattahoochee Valley Library System
LAKESHORE LEARNING #60 2/28/2019 $ 56.97 FOX1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING #60 2/28/2019 $ 497.45 FOX1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING #60 2/28/2019 $ 499.63 FOX1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MANUA 2/28/2019 $ (992.18) DWS9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 72.98 DUB1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 251.61 DWS1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 22.49 RES1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 24.00 RES1021100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 24.99 RES1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 42.75 WAD1051100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 104.95 RES9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 284.93 WAD1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 945.29 DVS1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 12.30 HAN9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 81.97 HAN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 53.73 DUB1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 365.20 DVS1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 486.95 RIV1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 95.90 DUB1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 234.93 SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 113.95 DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 476.88 DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 238.53 RIG1540290 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 492.71 DWS1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 499.47 DWS1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 2/28/2019 $ 992.18 DWS9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LAMAR COUNTY SCHOOLS 2/7/2019 $ 150.00 JOR9705008 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LAMINATION DEPOT INC 2/28/2019 $ 126.12 ERA1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LAND, NANCY J 2/14/2019 $ 34.22 SPD2041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LARRY JONES 2/7/2019 $ 150.00 NOR9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LAWTON,GLENN 2/21/2019 $ 74.24 SEC1041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

LEARNING SCIENCES INTERNA 2/28/2019 $ 619.00 COH9100240 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

LEGO EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 COH1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

LEGO EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 134.85 COH1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LEGO EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 568.35 DCM3511100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

LEGO EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 1,647.80 DCM3511100 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

LEGO EDUCATION 2/28/2019 $ 1,062.45 EDY9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LESLIE L BRASS 2/14/2019 $ 12,784.50 TRN1320275 56200 Energy Division of Facilities and Operations

LEUKEMIA SOCIETY 2/21/2019 $ 100.00 COH9705091 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LEVY, THOMPSON, SIBLEY & HAND, 2/14/2019 $ 132.00 BOE9100230 53400 Purchased Legal Services Division of Executive - Board of Education

LEVY, THOMPSON, SIBLEY & HAND, 2/21/2019 $ 120.00 WKC9690250 53400 Purchased Legal Services Division of Human Resources
LEWALLEN,BARBARA B 2/14/2019 $ 89.90 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LIFETOUCH NATIONAL SCHOOL STUD 2/21/2019 $ 693.00 WAD9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 2/28/2019 $ 50.00 ACM9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 2/28/2019 $ 50.00 ACM9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0007 2/28/2019 $ 40.00 KEY9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0007 2/28/2019 $ 45.00 EDY9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0008 2/28/2019 $ 38.00 LJA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 HAR9705061 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 2/28/2019 $ (27.00) ARN9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 2/28/2019 $ 25.00 ARN9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 2/28/2019 $ 27.00 ARN9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 2/28/2019 $ 40.00 ARN9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 2/28/2019 $ 130.00 COH9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0012 2/28/2019 $ 47.47 FRT9705009 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0012 2/28/2019 $ 60.00 KEN9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0012 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 ECM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LLOYD'S PIANO SERVICE 2/14/2019 $ 190.00 ART9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Teaching and Learning
LOCKLAIR,LAUREN B 2/21/2019 $ 37.12 TL21784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
LOCKLAIR,LAUREN B 2/7/2019 $ 48.71 ESL1816130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

LOGOS 2/28/2019 $ 301.00 DVS9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOLLAR,KELLY W 2/14/2019 $ 113.10 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LORENZ/WORD CHORAL CLU 2/28/2019 $ 9.95 ART1021100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
LORENZ/WORD CHORAL CLU 2/28/2019 $ 89.80 ART1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LOTT ENTERPRISES INC 2/21/2019 $ 12,288.66 PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LOVEJOY, PAUL R 2/7/2019 $ 231.46 ALN1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 175.97 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 19.80 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 240.80 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 292.38 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 13.23 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 55.67 NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 177.40 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 612.42 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 113.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 359.00 FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 1,334.16 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ (160.92) SYS9100280 55950 Other Purchased Services System Wide

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 44.98 MDL9100260 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 95.59 FRT1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 52.74 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 154.68 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ (112.66) COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 19.96 WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 190.90 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 215.84 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 29.98 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 1,244.89 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 34.91 BDV9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 35.98 RIG1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 157.91 PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 3.88 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 140.54 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 298.82 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

LOWES #00636 2/28/2019 $ 59.08 KEN9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
LOWES #00907 2/28/2019 $ 119.96 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00907 2/28/2019 $ 243.22 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00907 2/28/2019 $ 33.96 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00907 2/28/2019 $ 197.36 RMA9100100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00907 2/28/2019 $ 279.00 HAR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

LOWES #00907 2/28/2019 $ 119.96 HAR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

LOZANO, JENNIFER M 2/7/2019 $ 9.86 HAN9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 35.49 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 35.49 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 37.61 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 38.78 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 38.78 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 38.78 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 38.78 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 38.78 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LUBE PLUS 2/28/2019 $ 43.24 PLS9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

LYNN WHITE 2/28/2019 $ 1,400.00 CAR3320220 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching and Learning
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

M.E./D.E. SUPPLY COMPANY 2/21/2019 $ 2,199.00 CVH3315100 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

M.E./D.E. SUPPLY COMPANY 2/28/2019 $ 2,199.00 SPC3532100 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

MAC PAPERS 2/28/2019 $ 570.95 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MAC PAPERS 2/28/2019 $ 502.98 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MAC PAPERS 2/28/2019 $ 350.93 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MAC PAPERS 2/28/2019 $ 693.34 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MAC PAPERS 2/28/2019 $ 221.00 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MACK, SONDRA L 2/7/2019 $ 49.18 BLK9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facilities and Operations

MAG MAGAZINES.COM 2/28/2019 $ 40.00 VET1310200 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

MAG POPULARMECHANICS 2/28/2019 $ 12.00 NOR3011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

MAG POPULARSCIENCE 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 NOR3011100 56420 Books and Periodicals Division of Teaching and Learning

MAKERBOT INDUSTRIES LLC 2/21/2019 $ 3,131.17 DCM3511100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 24.30 HRS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Human Resources

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 159.00 DHE9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 199.80 HRS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Human Resources

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 257.57 FOX9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 343.02 DHE1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 378.75 DHE1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 473.84 FOX1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 746.84 FOX1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 746.84 FOX1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 31.33 ACD9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 1,364.70 RTH1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ (119.80) TLI1750210 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 194.70 TLI1750300 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 1,350.13 JOR1750100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ (37.99) REC9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 303.78 ALN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 507.71 PRK1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 113.94 ALN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 12.34 STE2111100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 33.99 WAD9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 37.98 REC9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 92.76 STE9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 153.70 MTH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 197.87 NCE1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 205.95 ALN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 6.98 PRF9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 22.74 SPD9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 50.79 ELM9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 69.80 SPD9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 14430 PRF1210220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 832.93 REC9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 34.24 GRG1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 37.96 MTH1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 88.98 REC9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 119.80 TLI1750210 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 24413 TLI1750210 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 33.24 RMA9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 2/28/2019 $ 283.67 RMA9100100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS 2/14/2019 $ 295.03 PUR9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Financial Services

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS 2/28/2019 $ 94.16 DHE1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MANNING, TIFANY B E 2/7/2019 $ 126.50 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

MARCH OF DIMES 2/21/2019 $ 500.00 SHW9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MARCOS PIZZA - 8029 2/28/2019 $ 65.07 BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MARCUS AUSTISM CENTER INC 2/14/2019 $ 7,044.70 SPD2824220 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

MARIETTA LEASEHOLD LP 2/7/2019 $ 268.00 CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MARITOOL INC. 2/28/2019 $ 9.70 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MARITOOL INC. 2/28/2019 $ 18.70 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MARRIOTT 2/21/2019 $ 702.00 SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MARRIOTT 2/21/2019 $ 702.00 SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MARRIOTT 2/28/2019 $ 2,691.04 PRF1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MARRIOTT ATLANTA AP 2/28/2019 $ 396.60 RES1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MARRIOTT ATLANTA AP 2/28/2019 $ 396.60 RES1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MARTINS TREE SERVICE 2/7/2019 $ 700.00 PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

MASTER KLEEN DRY CLEANERS 2/28/2019 $ 69.70 CPL9599002 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MASTER KLEEN DRY CLEANERS 2/28/2019 $ 356.33 CPL9599002 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MASTER TURF INC 2/7/2019 $ 151.00 VET9705010 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MATH ASSOC AMERICA 2/28/2019 $ 146.00 COH9705064 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MATTHEWS,WILLIE J 2/21/2019 $ 111.72 CAR3011100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MAYERG609 COLUMBUSGA 2/28/2019 $ 15.53 PLS9100264 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

MAYERG609 COLUMBUSGA 2/28/2019 $ 474.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MAYERG609 COLUMBUSGA 2/28/2019 $ 118.00 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MCDONALD, VIVIAN C 2/21/2019 $ 19.14 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System
MCDONALD, VIVIAN C 2/7/2019 $ 1450 CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MCGHEE, BERNADETTE 2/7/2019 $ 80.62 HTH9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 7.74 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 94.72 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 6.42 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District
For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 27.84 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 5.83 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 7.18 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 47.20 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 65.10 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 116.90 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 8.06 COH9705085 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCMASTER-CARR 2/28/2019 $ 154.31 COH9705085 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MCQUEEN,LACHRISTA S 2/7/2019 $ 111.36 WDL2061100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MEHRON INC 2/28/2019 $ 105.00 SPC3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MELZAR, WENDYE M 2/21/2019 $ 136.25 WDL2061100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MELZAR, WENDYE M 2/7/2019 $ 51.23 WDL2061100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MICHAEL KUTA 2/7/2019 $ 957.00 COH1041100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 217.97 CVH9705088 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 21.14 BDV9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 22.20 BDV9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 30.00 BDV9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 121.98 CVH9705087 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 181.80 STE2111100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 70.96 COH9705023 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 10.00 JNS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 43.29 RES9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 85.50 JNS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 2/28/2019 $ 30.99 JNS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MIDDLE GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSIT 2/21/2019 $ 40.00 RCH1784130 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

MIDWEST TAPE 2/21/2019 $ 4,211.46 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MIDWEST TAPE 2/28/2019 $ 825.23 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MIDWEST TAPE 2/7/2019 $ 981.85 CPL9599030 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MILITARY CHILD EDUCATION COALI 2/7/2019 $ 7,916.66 DOD1863213 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services
MITCHELL1/SNAP-ON US 2/28/2019 $ 1,099.00 SPC3011100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

MJR SOLUTIONS LLC 2/14/2019 $ 7,200.00 ADTN254568 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

MJR SOLUTIONS LLC 2/21/2019 $ 12,494.76 AMAC254568 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facilities and Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE - COLUM 2/28/2019 $ 40.93 RCH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT C 2/21/2019 $ 9,050.94 AMAC354483 57300 Purch Eqp Noncom Division of Facilities and Operations
MOBLEY,MARLENA K 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 CAR3315100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

MONOPRICE, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 15.68 NOR1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

MONOPRICE, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 219.26 NOR1310200 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
MONTGOMERY, EMILY M 2/21/2019 $ 26.10 ATT9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MOODY,GINA M 2/14/2019 $ 8.12 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MOODY,GINA M 2/21/2019 $ 39.56 ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MOORE, ANGELA M 2/14/2019 $ 269.81 ESL1816130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

MORGAN, GREGORY B 2/7/2019 $ 236.27 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services

MOTOROLA 2/21/2019 $ 671.85 TRN1320270 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

MOTOROLA 2/7/2019 $ 3,926.26 TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

MOVIE LICENSING USA 2/14/2019 $ 118.00 CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MOVIE LICENSING USA 2/7/2019 $ 118.00 CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MOWREY ELEVATOR COMPANY OF FLO 2/14/2019 $ 225.00 MSM9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facilities and Operations

MOWREY ELEVATOR COMPANY OF FLO 2/21/2019 $ 150.00 CPL9599004 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MU ALPHA THETA 2/28/2019 $ 215.00 HAR9705063 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MULTI SERVICE CORPORATION 2/7/2019 $ 1,042.94 MDL1779100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

MUSCOGEE GLASS INC. 2/28/2019 $ 99.78 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MUSIC IN MOTION, INC 2/28/2019 $ 10.95 ART1021100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

MUSIC IN MOTION, INC 2/28/2019 $ 89.94 ART1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

MY FAVORITE MUFFIN 2/28/2019 $ 191.70 BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
MY FAVORITE MUFFIN 2/28/2019 $ 147.86 BLK9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NCTM 2/28/2019 $ 507.00 TL21784130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

NCTM 2/28/2019 $ 507.00 TL21784130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

NCTM 2/28/2019 $ 507.00 TL21784130 58100 Dues and Fees Division of Teaching and Learning

NAFME 2/28/2019 $ 15.00 COH9705016 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NAFME 2/28/2019 $ 109.50 COH9705016 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NASCO FORT ATKINSON 2/28/2019 $ 61.63 VET1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

NASCO FORT ATKINSON 2/28/2019 $ 214.41 CVH9100100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

NASSP Product & Service 2/28/2019 $ 186.60 RIG9705014 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NATHANIEL JONES JR 2/28/2019 $ 240.00 ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH ISSU 2/14/2019 $ 5,000.00 GUD9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

NATIONAL CIVIL WAR NAVAL 2/28/2019 $ 56.00 MDL9705037 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NATIONAL INFANTRY FOUNDAT 2/28/2019 $ 315.00 WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NATIONAL INFANTRY FOUNDAT 2/28/2019 $ 325.00 WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NAVIANCE BY HOBSONS, INC. 2/7/2019 $ 4,000.00 YPN9580245 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Student Services

NCS PEARSON 2/28/2019 $ 683.30 STE2110100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

NCS PEARSON 2/28/2019 $ 825.00 STE2110100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

NCS PEARSON CERT 2/28/2019 $ 2,195.00 JOR3011100 55320 Communication Web based Subscr  Division of Teaching and Learning

NEAL KENDUST & MURRAY 2/14/2019 $ 7,088.98 ACOH354300 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

NEC ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 2/28/2019 $ 94.50 BLN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 18.08 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 100.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 16.28 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 88.58 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 110.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services
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NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 250.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 52.14 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 96.22 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 190.04 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 240.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 240.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 287.97 ENT9100280 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 360.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/28/2019 $ 600.00 ENT9100280 55300 Communication Division of Information Services
NETPLANNER SYSTEMS INC 2/7/2019 $ 5,753.57 CPL9599002 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System
NEW LOOK APPAREL 2/28/2019 $ 736.00 BLK9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NEWBERRY SUPPLY CO INC 2/14/2019 $ 1,500.00 CPL9599004 54410 Rental Of Land Or Buildings Chattahoochee Valley Library System
NF Il SAVANNAH ELLIS OP CO LLC 2/21/2019 $ 780.00 HAR1750210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
NICHOLS, NOAH B 2/7/2019 $ 309.25 TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Information Services
NICKLAUS WHITE 2/21/2019 $ 600.00 SHW9705014 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
NICOLE HILTON 2/14/2019 $ 7,517.35 ASHW354260 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction
NORCOSTCO ATLANTA COSTUME 2/28/2019 $ (159.12) CVH1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
NP SAVANNAH VENTURES LLC 2/28/2019 $ 2,032.68 RCH1750130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
NUVIEW LANDSCAPING COMPANY 2/14/2019 $ 320.00 CPL9599004 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OBRYAN,RITAB 2/14/2019 $ 121.80 SPD2051100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services
OCONEE HOSPITALITY GROUP 2/21/2019 $ 714.00 CVH9705091 55800 Travel - Employees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OCONEE HOSPITALITY GROUP 2/28/2019 $ 357.00 CAR3011100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1078 2/28/2019 $ 6.29 KEN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1080 2/28/2019 $ 19.45 NCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1127 2/28/2019 $ 5.99 ECA1750100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1165 2/28/2019 $ 20.00 CVH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1165 2/28/2019 $ 46.65 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
OFFICE DEPOT #1170 2/28/2019 $ 72.51 BDV9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1170 2/28/2019 $ 177.49 BDV1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ (5.08) HRS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Human Resources
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 JOR1041100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 JOR9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 11.42 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 21.34 JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 45.62 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 56.11 CVH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 95.98 KEN3011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 102.72 ECA1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 110.89 CVH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 174.80 CVH9100240 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 206.80 KEN3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 272.09 SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 367.97 CVH9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 1,399.00 RCH1750100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 29.99 JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 79.99 CAR3011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 740.45 WES1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 740.45 WES1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.30 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 10.72 WYN1011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 12.09 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 21.74 HAN1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 55.64 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 77.50 RIV1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 78.77 WYN1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 169.09 HAN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 259.99 KEN9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 1,924.48 JOR1750100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 159.59 NCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 10.98 CVH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 22.09 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 31.45 RIV1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 39.66 GRG9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 40.67 NCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 43.99 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 47.16 GRG9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 50.61 NOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 55.44 JNS9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 64.77 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 69.32 ARN1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 79.79 GRG9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 95.27 KEN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 108.69 BDV9705001 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 108.99 ARN9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 132.39 JNS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 180.90 CPL9599002 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 219.13 BDV1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 301.88 CVH1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
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OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 369.34 BDV1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 416.39 CPL9599002 56110 Supplies-Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 549.86 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 721.14 SHW1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 959.59 CPL9599002 56110 Supplies-Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 1,124.91 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 JOR1041100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 43.06 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 97.62 HAR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 103.84 SHW3011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 199.96 RES1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 339.18 STM1021100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 1,232.91 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 1,323.60 CAR3011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 10.45 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 58.10 COH9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 59.96 SPD9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 84.97 DUB1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 109.99 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 189.68 COH1310200 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 219.99 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 249.99 CVH1041100 57340 Computer Hardware Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 260.44 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 899.99 HAR9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 493 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 COH9100100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 39.78 COH9100100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 50.88 COH1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 79.88 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 91.22 CVH1041100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 103.57 CVH1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 159.99 PRF9705003 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 183.18 CVH1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 39.09 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ (137.97) PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 18.56 WYN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 23.59 SHW9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 23.67 WYN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 23.99 WYN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 34.97 EXE9705036 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 39.99 VET9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 45.19 SHW9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 57.30 COH9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 66.06 SCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 70.95 WYN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 72.16 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 73.75 DUB1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 82.96 SHW9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 86.33 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 90.06 NOR1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 130.66 KEN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 135.81 COH1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 154.98 COH9100100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 160.56 JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 175.44 HAR1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 178.42 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 183.66 HRS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Human Resources
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 191.16 RIV9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 200.54 HRS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Human Resources
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 262.49 VET9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 330.37 WYN1021100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 356.99 SCL9599002 56110 Supplies-Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 468.08 CPL9599002 56110 Supplies-Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 480.14 CVH3011100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 549.47 WYN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 609.95 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 659.96 NOR1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 854.18 CPL9599002 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 1,963.58 SHW9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 27.44 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 48.59 ECA9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 88.87 DUB1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 119.99 PRF9705003 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 135.38 PRF1210220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 158.66 NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 300.83 KEN1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
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OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 44.99 PRF1210220 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 54.88 ECA9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 63.96 ARN1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 66.46 COH9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 73.09 CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 83.98 CLB1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 88.99 DEP9100230 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Deputy Supt

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ (29.99) PGM9100250 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 RCH9705011 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 10.60 RCH9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 31.79 MTL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 49.80 RCH9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 107.51 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ (26.99) CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 43.80 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 13.98 CPL9599002 56110 Supplies-Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 18.99 MTL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 73.38 REG9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 114.18 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ (195.44) ARN1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1214 2/28/2019 $ 195.10 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ (259.98) SNP9600310 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 14.78 CVH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 16.71 COH9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 39.99 SNP9600310 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 52.97 PBS1805220 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 99.99 CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ (120.00) PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 11.99 COH9100100 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 177.95 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 179.99 PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 90.34 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 59.97 CPL9599002 56110 Supplies-Technology Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 172.70 BDV9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 STM1051100 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 10.79 ELM9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 12.37 COH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 18.89 COH9100100 56160 Expendable Computer Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 27.83 SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 36.97 STM9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 69.26 REC9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 129.99 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 149.85 TLI1750210 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 179.98 COH9100100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 179.99 SHW3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 256.86 TLI1750210 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 459.72 TLI1750210 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 2,019.90 PLS9100264 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 162.36 ELM9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 202.49 DEP9100230 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Executive - Deputy Supt

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 12.59 DEP9100230 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Deputy Supt

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 12.99 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 76.36 HAR9705067 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 79.77 HAR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ (114.18) PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ (85.03) PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ (46.65) PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 25.49 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 35.47 VET9705010 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 114.98 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 177.01 COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 19.99 STM9100240 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 25.49 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 38.98 BDV9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 49.85 BAK1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #308 2/28/2019 $ 56.97 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations

OFFICE DEPOT #5910 2/28/2019 $ 57.99 BDV9100240 56110 Supplies-Technology Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 10.49 KEN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 7.77 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 5.91 JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 9.99 RIV1011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 28.00 TLS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Information Services
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 34.24 RIV1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 50.16 JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 9.23 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 10.69 DUB1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 28.29 CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 85.03 PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facilities and Operations
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending February 28, 2019

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 2/28/2019 $ 46.92 MTL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System
OFFICESUPPLY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 483.94 CVH3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
OFFICESUPPLY.COM 2/28/2019 $ 189.14 KEN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OGLETHORPE ASSOCIATES Il LLC 2/14/2019 $ 649.35 RIG1784130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

OGLETHORPE ASSOCIATES Il LLC 2/21/2019 $ 700.00 ACM1779130 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching and Learning

OLLIES BARGAIN OUTLET 183 2/28/2019 $ 109.62 JOR9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OLLY B HALL 2/28/2019 $ 200.00 FRT9705023 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
ON DEMAND SYSTEMS INC 2/7/2019 $ 4,174.00 PGM9100250 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facilities and Operations

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ (9.26) DUB1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 113.39 SOC9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 921.81 DHE1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ (55.87) DHE1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ (1.93) NOR9705035 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ (0.99) SHW9705062 58100 Dues and Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 9.26 DUB1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 14.99 DUB1051100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 100.82 DUB1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 150.60 JNS9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 272.11 GEN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 84.94 KEY9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 26.01 NOR9705035 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 200.70 NOR9705035 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 76.41 SHW9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 98.41 HAN1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 98.41 HAN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning

OTC BRANDS, INC. 2/28/2019 $ 98.41 HAN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching and Learning
